Licensed to Chantilly High School HY-TEK's Meet Manager 6/10/2024 09:02 AM
PVTC All-Comers Meet #2 and Decathlon
Results

Event 2 Mixed 3000 Meter Race Walk

All-comer: * 11:56.3h 7/21/1996 Phillip Dunn, Unattached

Name Age Team Finals Points
Finals
1 John Morrison M75 Potomac Valley T 21:57.19
2 John Gersh M76 Potomac Valley T 23:38.60
3 Terry McLaughlin M64 Potomac Valley T 24:39.30
4 Elizabeth Hancock W71 Unattached 30:07.35
Event 3 Mixed 300 Long Hurdles 300M
All-comer: * 38.9h 6/28/2000  John Sparks
Name Age Team Finals Points
1 Carlton T Marshall M60 Unattached 46.13
2 Chris Hickey M61 Potomac Valley T 54.79
3 Ronald Molteni M58 Potomac Valley T 1:15.66
Event 5 Mixed 1 Mile Run
All-comer: * 4:00.4h 7/9/2000 Scott Anderson, Unattached
Name Age Team Finals H# Points
1 Connor Lee M30 Unattached 4:44.29 1
2 Murat Kayali M34 Unattached 4:59.67 1
3 Rob Halliday M37 Att&T 5:16.83 1
4 Perry Shoemaker W53 Potomac Valley T 5:25.26 1
5 Martin Suresh M47 Unattached 5:30.50 1
6 Scott Anderson M50 Unattached 5:35.43 1
7 Ben Poteete M38 Unattached 5:39.67 1
8 Isaac Stevens M27 Unattached 5:58.15 1
9 Paul Basola M56 Booz Allen & 6:02.30 2
10 Maeve McMurray W15 Unattached 6:05.15 1
11 Mary Zoldak W30 Unattached 6:08.10 1
12 Bob Peters M57 Att&T 6:16.99 2
13 Phil Gibbons M62 Att&T 6:17.20 2
14 Ben Kopchick M34 Booz Allen & 6:28.69 2
15 Yuko Whitestone W52 Potomac Valley T 6:39.20 2
16 Laura Francica W36 Booz Allen & 6:52.17 2
17 Terry MclLaughlin M64 Potomac Valley T 7:44.01 2
18 Cecile Anderson W12 Unattached 8:05.83 2
19 Alstor Anderson M9 Unattached 8:11.60 2
20 Mukesh Dalal M62 Booz Allen & 9:22.40 2
21 Linda Hanson W67 Att&T 10:42.11 2
-- Isabel Limao W16 Unattached DNF 1

Event 6 Mixed 100 Meter Dash

All-comer: * 10.1h 7/6/1997 Sayon Cooper, unattached
Name Age Team Finals

1 Jaden Clark M21 Spartan Chos 10.97 1
2 Sean Jackson M20 Spartan Chos 11.16 1
3 Xavier Carmichael M20 Spartan Chos 11.38 1
4 Sean Lange W33 Potomac Valley T 11.78 1.
5 Ted Savage M38 Unattached 12.16 ©
6 Ahmad Aziz Zazai M24 Unattached 12.19 o
7 Taurian Barnes M17 Unattached 12.30 1
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Shawn Talley

Adam Alderton

Ansel Borhauer
Kiara Montav

Marcus Thurman
Caitlin Davis

Andy Price

Emma Gerhold

Zeona Walker-Latney
JR Price

Emme Price

Galen Allen

Matthew Gottlieb
Arnie Figueroa
Robert Higgins
Robert Koontz
Danielle Trachtenberg
Ciaran (Kirby) Fraser
Alison DeSilva
Denise Lawson
Kristen Thurman
Wanda Gardiner

Gia Lotson

Hope Lotson

Mary White

Keg Good

M51
M50
M30
W17
M34
W30
M20
W27
W31
M25
W20
M65
M60
M69
M62
M80
W36
M27
W57
W58
W32
W59
W13

W6
W77
W66

Event 7 Mixed 1 Mile Race Walk

All-comer:
Name

* 6:26.3h 6/14/1998

Age

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Att&T

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Corentyne Co
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Potomac Valley T
Unattached
Unattached
Potomac Valley T
Unattached

Booz Allen &
Unattached

Booz Allen &
Att&T

Booz Allen &
Unattached
Unattached
Potomac Valley T
Potomac Valley T

Team

Steve Pecinovsky, Unattached

Finals
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Points

1 John Morrison

2 Yuko Whitestone
3 Terry McLaughlin
4 Keg Good

Potomac Valley T
Potomac Valley T
Potomac Valley T
Potomac Valley T

11:46.25
11:56.03
13:11.37
13:13.30

Event 8 Mixed 400 Meter Dash

Courtney Payne, Unattached

All-comer:
Name

* 46.6h 7/11/1993

Age

Team

Finals
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Ansel Borhauer

Mark Walchinsky
Christopher Caravello
Rob Forsythe

Marcus Shute

Ashley Brown

Nick Salazar

Audrey Keene

Andy Price

JR Price

Gary Vanderhoof

Isaac Stevens
Danielle Trachtenberg
Mary Zoldak

Robert Higgins

Matt Kinsey-Korzym
Emme Price

Ciaran (Kirby) Fraser
Alison DeSilva

Eric Teagarden
Jeanette Kelly
Bridget Carman

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Booz Allen &
Att&T

Att&T
Unattached
Booz Allen &
Unattached
Unattached
Potomac Valley T
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Booz Allen &
Unattached
Booz Allen &
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Booz Allen &
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Event 9 Mixed 80 Meter Hurdles

Name Age Teanm Finals Wind Points
1 Dr. Koura Gibson W59 Unattached 18.72 NWI
Event 10 Mixed 100 Meter Hurdles
All-comer: * 14.16 4/22/2001 Nathan Hoyte
Name Age Team Finals Wind Points
1 Carlton T Marshall M6@ Unattached 15.42 1.7
Event 12 Mixed 3000 Meter Run
All-comer: * 8:25.0h 5/29/1994 Darrell General, Unattached
Name Age Team Finals Points
1 Parker Medlin M17 Unattached 10:08.83
2 Ashley Brown W25 Att&T 12:11.77
3 Terry McLaughlin M64 Potomac Valley T 12:39.95
4 Isaac Stevens M27 Unattached 12:51.58
5 Phil Gibbons M62 Att&T 12:59.28
6 Yuko Whitestone W52 Potomac Valley T 13:06.04
7 Cristina Burbach W50 Unattached 13:11.46
8 Ted Poulos M62 Potomac Valley T 15:29.85
9 Mary Lowe Mayhugh W68 Potomac Valley T 18:33.13
10 Mukesh Dalal M62 Booz Allen & 18:51.40
11 Matt Kinsey-Korzym M26 Booz Allen & 22:59.69
12 Linda Hanson W67 Att&T 23:21.48

Event 13 Mixed 200 Meter Dash

All-comer: * 20.9h 7/6/1997 Sayon Cooper, Unattached
Name Age Team Finals Wind H# Points
1 Shawn Talley M51 Unattached 25.03 -1.1 1
2 Ansel Borhauer M30 Unattached 25.20 -1.1 1
3 Christopher Caravello M41 Unattached 27.22 -1.1 1
4 Andy Price M2@ Unattached 29.61 -0.5 2
5 Chris Hickey M61 Potomac Valley T 29.85 -1.1 1
6 Zeona Walker-Latney W31 Corentyne Co 31.75 -0.4 3
7 Robert Higgins M62 Unattached 33.07 -0.5 2
8 Emme Price W20 Unattached 34.59 -0.4 3
9 Ciaran (Kirby) Fraser M27 Booz Allen & 36.66 -0.5 2
10 Randy Scanlon M67 Booz Allen & 37.38 -0.5 2
11 Jacklyn Slaughter W61l Att&T 37.76 -0.4 3
12 Kristen Thurman W32 Att&T 40.87 -0.4 3
13 Bridget Carman W25 Booz Allen & 48.58 -0.4 3
14 Wanda Gardiner W59 Booz Allen & 50.50 -0.4 3
Event 14 Mixed 800 Meter Run
All-comer: * 1:47.9h 6/14/1998 Mario Watson, Unattached
Name Age Teanm Finals Points
1 Sam Sharp M38 Unattached 2:00.96
2 James Coates M45 Unattached 2:06.44
3 Mark Walchinsky M45 Unattached 2:09.98
4 David Pinkham M6l Potomac Valley T 2:26.86
5 Jay Cunningham M9 Unattached 2:37.92
6 Isaac Stevens M27 Unattached 2:53.70
7 Mary Zoldak W30 Unattached 2:54.05
8 Brian Petrie M50 Booz Allen & 3:03.28
9 Cristina Burbach W50 Unattached 3:19.95



10 Ken Gibbons

-- Gary Vanderhoof

M65

M68 Potomac Valley T

Att&T

Event 15 Mixed 4x100 Meter Relay

Unnamed team, unattached

All-comer: * 41.3h 8/20/2000

Team

Finals

1 Att&T A’

1) Jacklyn Slaughter 61
3) Marcus Shute 60

2 Booz Allen & Hamilton
1) Denise Lawson 58
3) Randy Scanlon 67

IAI

56.92

2) Marcus Thurman 34
4) Alfonso Peterson 47

1:05.21

2) Brian Petrie 50
4) Christopher Caravello 41

Event 16 Mixed 4x400 Meter Relay

All-comer: * 3:27.5h Ed Waters, Ed Waters TC

Team

1 Att&T ‘A’

1) Ashley Brown 25
3) Bob Peters 57
1:08.288 (1:08.288)
4:28.198 (1:07.510)
2 Booz Allen & Hamilton
1) Bridget Carman 25
3) Rob Forsythe 57
1:45.869 (1:45.869)
5:45.891 (1:24.168)

Event 17 Mixed Pole Vault

5/25/1997

IAI

Finals

4:28.20

2) Alfonso Peterson 47
4) Marcus Thurman 34

2:10.572 (1:02.284)

3:20.688 (1:10.116)

5:45.90

2) Brian Petrie 50
4) Ciaran (Kirby) Fraser 27

3:12.202 (1:26.333)

4:21.723 (1:09.521)

Points

All-comer: * 13-00 7/1/1998

Name

Age

Richard Starks Jr., MclLean

Team

Finals

1 Kalkidan Gebiso

2 Caitlin Davis

2 Jamison, Jr. Taylor

4 Emma Gerhold
5 Adam Alderton

Event 18 Mixed Long Jump

FPYC

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Tim Johnson
Nick Salazar
Paul Basola
Tracey Battle
Galen Allen
Eric Teagarden

Breane Martin
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Jeff Young

Event 19 Mixed Triple Jump

Emily Stegmeier

Jovette Jolicoeur

Unattached
Unattached

Booz Allen &
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Booz Allen &
ATt&T

Att&T

Potomac Valley T

All-comer: * 55-02

, Unattached
Name

5/15/2005

1 Tracey Battle

2 Dr. Koura Gibson

Unattached
Unattached



Event 20 Mixed Discus Throw

All-comer: * 170-07

Name

Age
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Shae Watkins

Jim Barr

Tony Thurman

Jose Gutierrez
Joe Johns

Olivia Barr

Noah Williams
Dylan Filipowicz
Dustin Williams
Damian McGhie
Frank Cancino
Eric Teagarden
Jovette Jolicoeur
Paul Basola
Penelope Ingles
Keg Good

Matt Kinsey-Korzym
Bridget Carman

Ciaran (Kirby) Fraser M27

Shahrad Nasajpour

Nick Welihosky, Unattached
Team Finals
Unattached 43.42m
Potomac Valley T 41.33m
Att&T 40.14m
Unattached 38.56m
Att&T 38.56m
Potomac Valley T 37.34m
Unattached 36.88m
Potomac Valley T 36.00m
Unattached 33.20m
Unattached 29.89m
Unattached 29.77m
Unattached 26.57m
Att&T 21.39m
Booz Allen & 20.04m
Potomac Valley T 16.45m
Potomac Valley T 13.60m
Booz Allen & 11.24m
Booz Allen & 10.50m
Booz Allen & 6.78m
Unattached ND

Event 22 Mixed Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

Event 23 Mixed Shot Put

Dylan Filipowicz
Kristen Thurman
Wanda Gardiner
Keg Good

Linda Hanson

Team Finals
Potomac Valley T 28.560m
Att&T 15.52m
Booz Allen & 12.17m
Potomac Valley T 12.09m
Att&T 8.64m

Tonyo Sylvester, Unattached
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All-comer: * 58-10 5/30/1999
Name Age
Dustin Williams M16
Dylan Filipowicz M17
Amandine Kandi Masakidi W35
Jose Gutierrez M26
Matthew Gottlieb M60
James Wolfe M24
Joe Johns M67
Chanel Harvey W17
Tony Thurman M60
Damian McGhie M19
Eric Teagarden M71
Jeff Young M75
Frank Cancino M65
Breane Martin W40
Jovette Jolicoeur W63
Keg Good W66
Desmond Furtick M25
Wanda Gardiner W59
Matt Kinsey-Korzym M26

19

Event 24 Mixed Weight Throw

All-comer:

* 56-07 8/5/2001

Team Finals
Unattached 12.62m
Potomac Valley T 11.97m
Unattached 11.71m
Unattached 11.16m
Potomac Valley T 10.75m
Potomac Valley T 10.66m
Att&T 10.63m
Unattached 10.48m
Att&T 10.24m
Unattached 10.12m
Unattached 10.10m
Potomac Valley T 9.92m
Unattached 9.31m
Att&T 9.01m
Att&T 8.39m
Potomac Valley T 6.29m
Booz Allen & 5.72m
Booz Allen & 4.30m
Booz Allen & 4.27m

Nick Welihosky, Potomac Valley



Finals

Points

1 Jim Barr
2 Olivia Barr
3 Penelope Ingles

M56 Potomac Valley T
W15 Potomac Valley T
WA7 Potomac Valley T

Event 25 Mixed Javelin Throw

47-01.50
36-00.00
28-01.75

All-comer: * 208-04 6/13/1999

Name

Age Team

Kevin Kanyan, Potomac Valley

Finals

1 Dylan Filipowicz
2 Olivia Barr

3 Eric Teagarden
4 Tami Graf

Event 27 Mixed High Jump

M17 Potomac Valley T
W15 Potomac Valley T
M71 Unattached

W88 Potomac Valley T

All-comer: * 7-02.50 5/16/1993

Name

Age Team

William Skinner

1 Eric Teagarden
2 Tony Thurman
3 Audrey Keene

4 Jovette Jolicoeur

Event 44 Mixed Hammer Throw

M71 Unattached
M6Q Att&T

W33 Booz Allen &
W63 Att&T

1 Jim Barr
2 Penelope Ingles
3 Olivia Barr

Event 45 Mixed Super Weight

M56 Potomac Valley T
W47 Potomac Valley T
W15 Potomac Valley T

1 Penelope Ingles

W47 Potomac Valley T

Event 49 Mixed 4x400 Meter Relay Seniors Rela

1 Att&T ‘A’

1) Jacklyn Slaughter 61
3) Bob Peters 57

2 Booz Allen & Hamilton
1) Randy Scanlon 67
3) Gordon Smith 65

4:58.51

2) Jovette Jolicoeur 63
4) Marcus Shute 60

A

5:39.89

2) Denise Lawson 58
4) Rob Forsythe 57

Event 50 Mixed 4x300 Meter Relay 3 Lap Sprint

1 Booz Allen & Hamilton
1) Desmond Furtick 25
3) Matt Kinsey-Korzym 26

3:46.83

2) Emily Stegmeier 25
4) Ben Kopchick 34

Event 51 Women 4x400 Meter Relay Womens Relay

1 Att&T ‘A’

1) Linda Hanson 67

8:57.07

2) Jovette Jolicoeur 63



3) Breane Martin 40 4)
4:46.675 (4:46.675) 6:21.663 (1:34.988) 8:57.068 (2:35.405)

Event 52 Mixed 4x200 Meter Relay

Team Finals Points
1 Att&T A’ 1:59.87
1) Alfonso Peterson 47 2) Marcus Shute 60
3) Jacklyn Slaughter 61 4) Marcus Thurman 34
2 Booz Allen & Hamilton ‘A’ 2:15.75
1) Randy Scanlon 67 2) Paul Basola 56
3) Emily Stegmeier 25 4) Rob Forsythe 57

Event 53 Mixed 1600 Sprint Medley Sub MAsters

Team Finals Points
1 Att&T A’ 5:06.27
1) Marcus Thurman 34 2) Alfonso Peterson 47
3) Bob Peters 57 4) Phil Gibbons 62
1:07.580 (1:07.580) 2:17.751 (1:10.171) 5:06.265 (2:48.514)
2 Booz Allen & Hamilton ‘A’ 5:36.16
1) Becca Gallahue 33 2) Denise Lawson 58
3) Gordon Smith 65 4) Ben Kopchick 34
1:18.105 (1:18.105) 2:40.841 (1:22.736) 5:36.152 (2:55.311)

Event 56 Mixed 4x100 Meter Relay Throwers

Team Finals Points
1 Att&T ‘A’ 1:35.34
1) Breane Martin 40 2) Tony Thurman 60
3) Joe Johns 67 4)

Event 57 Mixed 1600 Sprint Medley 6 person Spr

Team Finals Points
1 Booz Allen & Hamilton 'A’ 4:54.61
1) Becca Gallahue 33 2) Ben Kopchick 34
3) Emily Stegmeier 25 4) Matt Kinsey-Korzym 26

Event 58 Women Decathlon

Name Age Team Finals H# Points
1 Caitlin Davis W30 Unattached 3854
2 Emma Gerhold W27 Unattached 3585

Event 58 Decathlon: #1 Women 100 Meter Dash Decathlon

Name Age Team Finals Wind Points
1 Caitlin Davis W30 Unattached 14.72 NWI 495
2 Emma Gerhold W27 Unattached 14.98 NWI 458

Event 58 Decathlon: #2 Women Discus Throw Decathlon

Name Age Team Finals Points
1 Caitlin Davis W30 Unattached 26.00m 85-04 388
2 Emma Gerhold W27 Unattached 22.20m 72-10 318

Event 58 Decathlon: #3 Women Pole Vault Decathlon



1 Caitlin Davis
2 Emma Gerhold

Event 58 Decathlon:

W30 Unattached
W27 Unattached

Women Javelin Throw Decathlon

1 Caitlin Davis
2 Emma Gerhold

Event 58 Decathlon:

W30 Unattached
W27 Unattached

Women 400 Meter Dash Decathlon

1 Emma Gerhold
2 Caitlin Davis

Event 58 Decathlon:

W27 Unattached
W30 Unattached

Points

9-05.75 522

8-06.00 413

Points

95-04 459

66-04 293
Points
276
243

Wind Points

1 Emma Gerhold
2 Caitlin Davis

Event 58 Decathlon:

W27 Unattached
W30 Unattached

Women Long Jump Decathlon

1 Caitlin Davis
2 Emma Gerhold

Event 58 Decathlon:

W30 Unattached
W27 Unattached

Women Shot Put Decathlon

13-11.75
13-09.50

1 Emma Gerhold
2 Caitlin Davis

Event 58 Decathlon:

W27 Unattached
W30 Unattached

Women High Jump Decathlon

1 Caitlin Davis
2 Emma Gerhold

Event 58 Decathlon:

W30 Unattached
W27 Unattached

#10 Women 1500 Meter Run Decathlon

1 Caitlin Davis
2 Emma Gerhold

Event 59 Men Decathlon

Unattached
Unattached

1 Adam Alderton

Event 59 Decathlon:

#1

Unattached

Men 100 Meter Dash Decathlon

369
355



1 Adam

Event 59

Alderton

Decathlon:

NWI 717

Alderton

Decathlon:

Alderton

Decathlon:

Alderton

Decathlon:

Alderton

Decathlon:

Alderton

Decathlon:

Alderton

Decathlon:

Alderton

Decathlon:

Alderton

Decathlon:

Alderton

Mixed 2000

1 Ted Poulos

2 Mary Lowe Mayhugh

3 Robert Weiner
4 Tami Graf

M50 Unattached 12.56
#2 Men Long Jump Decathlon

Age Team Finals

M50 Unattached 5.43m
#3 Men Shot Put Decathlon

Age Team Finals

M50 Unattached 9.22m
#4 Men High Jump Decathlon

Age Team Finals

M50 Unattached 1.52m
#5 Men 400 Meter Dash Decathlon

Age Team Finals

M50 Unattached 59.53
#6 Men 110 Short Hurdles Decathlon

Age Team Finals

M50 Unattached 32.99
#7 Men Discus Throw Decathlon

Age Team Finals

M50 Unattached 34.83m
#8 Men Pole Vault Decathlon

Age Team Finals

M50 Unattached 2.43m
#9 Men Javelin Throw Decathlon

Age Team Finals

M50 Unattached 43.28m
#10 Men 1500 Meter Run Decathlon

Age Team Finals

M50 Unattached 5:57.08
Meter Steeplechase

Age Team Finals

M62 Potomac Valley T 11:48.53

W68 Potomac Valley T 12:38.19

M77 Potomac Valley T 21:16.22

W88 Potomac Valley T 21:58.80



